PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4287797

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/31/2009	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FUJITSU SIEMENS COMPUTERS GMBH WHICH BECAME FUJITSU TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS GMBH	02/16/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SINITEC VERTRIEBSGESELLSCHAFT MBH		
Street Address:	MIES-VAN-DER-ROHE-STR. 8		
City:	MUNICH		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	80807		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6725254
Patent Number:	6775152
Patent Number:	7447842
Patent Number:	7502472
Patent Number:	8659905
Patent Number:	7941658
Patent Number:	7945820
Patent Number:	7770074
Patent Number:	7975185
Patent Number:	8045340
Patent Number:	7986058
Patent Number:	7956305

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)535-8420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7035358420

Email: assignments@system.foundationip.com

Correspondent Name: FUJITSU PATENT CENTER

PATENT

504241120 REEL: 041355 FRAME: 0852

Address Line 1: 2318 MILL ROAD SW

Address Line 2: SUITE 1420

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

NAME OF SUBMITTER: TIEP H. NGUYEN

SIGNATURE: /Tiep H. Nguyen/

DATE SIGNED: 02/23/2017

Total Attachments: 2 source=FTS-SVG#page1.tif source=FTS-SVG#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 041355 FRAME: 0853

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Fujitsu Siemens Computers GmbH, which became Fujitsu Technology Solutions GmbH (hereinafter "Assignor"), was the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States Patents set forth below (hereinafter "the Patents");

APP NO.	FILING DATE	INVENTOR	U.S. PATENT NO.	Тпье
09/285,613	April 2, 1999	Schinkel	6,725,254	METHOD FOR CONTROLLING INFORMATION EXCHANGE VIA THE INTERNET
10/013,480	December 13, 2001	Koehler	6,775,152	APPARATUS FOR FIXING A SLOT ANGLE
10/872,683	June 21, 2004	Depta	7,447,842	MASS MEMORY DEVICE AND METHOD FOR OPERATING A MASS MEMORY DEVICE
10/891,855	July 15, 2004	Depta	7,502,472	ENCRYPTION SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ENCRYPTING/DECRYPTING SENSITIVE DATA
11/609,985	December 13, 2006	Knoop	8,659,905	A SEISMIC SERVER RACK
11/846,269	August 28, 2007	Karpa	7,941,658	COMPUTER SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR UPDATING CODE
12/107,619	April 22, 2008	Kaefer	7,945,820	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ELIMINATION OF FAULTS OF A DATA PROCESSING SYSTEM
12/123,887	May 20, 2008	Kaefer	7,770,074	METHOD AND DEVICE FOR THE FAULT- TOLERANCE MANAGEMENT OF A SOFTWARE COMPONENT
12/107,642	April 22, 2008	Kaefer	7,975,185	METHOD AND MANAGEMENT SYSTEM FOR CONFIGURING AN INFORMATION SYSTEM
12/330,410	December 8, 2008	Heinrichs	8,045,340	DATA PROCESSING SYSTEM
12/390,089	February 20, 2009	Draeger	7,986,058	METHOD FOR OPERATING A DEVICE WITH REDUNDANT POWER SUPPLY UNITS AND A POWER SUPPLY APPARATUS WITH REDUNDANT POWER SUPPLY UNITS
12/370,186	February 12, 2009	Fietz	7,956,305	HOUSING WITH A SLIDING SWITCH

WHEREAS Fujitsu Technology Solutions GmbH, did assign "the Patents" to Sinitec Vertriebsgesellschaft mbH, via an agreement dated March 31, 2009, whereby Assignee acquired from Assignor all rights, title, and interest in and to the Patents and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee wish to ratify and confirm the transfer of ownership of the all rights, title, and interest in and to the Patents, *nunc pro tunc*;

Fujitsu Siemens/FTS/SVG Page 1 of 2

> PATENT REEL: 041355 FRAME: 0854

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over the Assignee, *nunc pro tunc*, effective as of March 31, 2009, the entire exclusive rights, titles and interests in and to the Patents, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 154 thereto (including any provisional application or application upon which the Patents may be based), and including any continuations, divisionals, substitutes, reissues, reexaminations, supplemental examinations, inter partes reviews, post grant reviews, and other procedures thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assignees to the full end of the term for which the Patents have been granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment had not been made. This Assignment shall be binding upon the Assignor and Assignee, their successors and/or assigns, and all others acting by, through, with, or under, their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to communicate to Assignee, or its representatives, any facts known to Assignor with regard to the Patents, and to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all applications pertaining to the Patents, execute all necessary assignment papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain, maintain, and enforce proper protection for the Patents in the United States.

This assignment is executed this 16 day of Tebracy 2017

Fujitsu Siemens Computers GmbH

Now known as

Fujitsu Technology Solutions GmbH

By:

Name:

Title:

Fujitsu Siemens/FTS/SVG Page 2 of 2

> PATENT REEL: 041355 FRAME: 0855

RECORDED: 02/23/2017